
Medical Terminology 
Spring 2025 

*SCHEDULE SUBJECT TO CHANGE* 

 BPS Chapters/Tests 

1 January 13-17 Introduction Assignments 
1st Day of class, Spring Semester – Monday, January 13 

2 January 20-24 
Chapter 1: Word Building Rules 
No Class, MLK Day – Monday, January 20 
No Class, Staff Development Day – Tuesday, January 21 

3 January 27-31 Chapter 2: Prefixes 

4 February 3-7 Chapter 3: Suffixes 
Chapter 2 Test 

5 February 10-14 Chapter 4: Whole Word Terminology 
Chapter 3 Test 

6 February 17-21 
Chapter 5: The Integumentary System 
Chapter 4 Test 
No Class, Presidents Day – Monday February 17 

7 February 24-28 Chapter 6: The Skeleton System 
Chapter 5 Test 

8 March 3-7 Chapter 6 Skeletal System Pathology Project 
Chapter 6 Test 

9 March 10-14 Chapter 7: Muscles and Joints 
No Class, Spring Break – Friday, March 14 

10 March 17-21 
Chapter 8: The Nervous System 
Chapter 7 Test 
No Class, P-T Conference Day – Monday, March 17 

11 March 24-28 Chapter 8: Nervous System Pathology report 
Chapter 8 Test 

12 Mar 31-April 4 Chapter 9: The Blood and Lymphatic Systems 
No Class, Staff Development Day – Friday, April 4 

13 April 7-11 Chapter 10: The Cardiovascular System 
Chapter 9 Test 

14 April 14-18 
Chapter 10: Cardiovascular System Pathology Report 
Chapter 10 Test 
No Class, Good Friday – Friday, April 18 

15 April 21-25 Chapter 11: The Respiratory System 
No Class, Easter Monday – Monday, April 21 

16 April 28-May 2 Chapter 12: The Digestive System 
Chapter 11 Test  

17 May 5-9 Chapter 12 Test 
Final Exam review 

18 May 12-16 Comprehensive Final Exam: Chapters 1-12  
End of Spring Semester – Friday, May 23 

  


